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We make things werk: for you.

Customer Order Fulfillment Department
175 East 0ld Country Rd.
Hicksville, NY 11801

March 26, 2014

VHB Engineering, Surveying & Landscape Architecture, P.C.
2150 Joshua’s Path, Suite 300

Hauppauge, NY 11788

Attn: Kevin P. Walsh, P.E.

Re: Letter of Availability — Enterprise Park at Calverton

PSEGLI Job Ref # T101588551

Dear Sir or Madam:

As requested, please be advised that PSEG Long Island will provide
service to the above referenced project in accordance with our filed
tariff and schedules in effect at the time service is required.

Service to be provided via customer installed underground cable to pole
line on South side of 25A. Detailed load information must be provided

to finalize design.

Please contact PSEG Long Island Customer Order Fulfillment Department’s
office at 516-545-3789 if you require any further information.

Very truly yours,
Carolyn Mackih, Manager éEZ’

Customer Order Fulfillment Department

MC/JC/KR

Arh / 2014




Planning | Transportation | Land Development | Environmental Services

Creating results for our clients and benefits for our communities

February 28, 2014
Ref: 28409.00

LIPA
1650 Islip Avenue
Brentwood, NY 11717

Re: Will Serve Letter for Electrical Service
Enterprise Park at Calverton (EPCAL)
SCTM# 0600-135-1-7.1, 7.2, 7.4, 7.29, 7.33

To whom it may concern:

VHB Engineering, Surveying, and Landscape Development, P.C. (VHB), on behalf of our client, is preparing
plans and related documents for the proposed subdivision of the 2,300+ acre former Grumman testing and
manufacturing facility located in Calverton, NY. The Town of Riverhead is currently in the process of preparing
the required environmental studies in support of the creation of the zoning district and subdivision of the
property into 42 development lots totaling approximately 560 acres (not including the roadways and drainage
reserve areas serving the subdivision), with the remainder of the property set aside for a Town park, Town
services (water and sewer plants) and dedicated open space. The proposed subdivision layout is depicted on
the attached map.

In conjunction with this project, we will require confirmation (if appropriate) that electric service is or will be
available for the proposed development. It is assumed that, as the individual lots are sold for development,
the individual owners will be in contact with their specific load requirements.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. If you have any questions or need additional information,
please feel free to contact our office.

Very truly yours,

VHB Engineering, Surveying & Landscape Architecture, P.C.

Kevin P. Walsh, P.E.
Managing Director, Long Island Operations

KPW/Im
enc.

VHB Engineering, Surveying
and Landscape Architecture, P.C.

2150 Joshua's Path, Suite 300
P:\28409.00 Calverton Re-Use Plan\ProjRecords\FinalDocs\Will Serve-Electric-EPCAL.doc Hauppauge New York 11788
’

631.234.3444 «n FAX 631.234.3477
www.vhb.com




Planning | Transportation | Land Development | Environmental Services

Creating results for our clients and benefits for our communities

February 28, 2014
Ref: 28409.00

Mr. Larry Fisher

Verizon

501 N. Ocean Avenue, 1st Floor
Patchogue, NY 11772

Re: Will Serve Letter for Telephone Service
Enterprise Park at Calverton (EPCAL)
SCTM# 0600-135-1-7.1, 7.2, 7.4, 7.29, 7.33

Dear Mr. Fisher:

VHB Engineering, Surveying, and Landscape Development, P.C. (VHB), on behalf of our client, is preparing
plans and related documents for the proposed subdivision of the 2,300+ acre former Grumman testing and
manufacturing facility located in Calverton, NY. The Town of Riverhead is currently in the process of preparing
the required environmental studies in support of the creation of the zoning district and subdivision of the
property into 42 development lots totaling approximately 560 acres (not including the roadways and drainage
reserve areas serving the subdivision), with the remainder of the property set aside for a Town park, Town
services (water and sewer plants) and dedicated open space. The proposed subdivision layout is depicted on
the attached map.

In conjunction with this project, we will require confirmation (if appropriate) that telephone service is or will
be available for the proposed development. It is assumed that, as the individual lots are sold for development,

the individual owners will be in contact with their specific requirements.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. If you have any questions or need additional information,
please feel free to contact our office.

Very truly yours,

VHB Engineering, Surveying & Landscape Architecture, P.C.

Kevin P. Walsh, P.E.
Managing Director, Long Island Operations

KPW/Im
enc.

VHB Engineering, Surveying
and Landscape Architecture, P.C.
2150 Joshua's Path, Suite 300
P:\28409.00 Calverton Re-Use Plan\ProjRecords\FinalDocs\Will Serve-Telephone-EPCAL.doc Hauppauge, New York 11788
631.234.3444 » FAX 631.234.3477
www.vhb.com




Planning | Transportation | Land Development | Environmental Services

Creating results for our clients and benefits for our communities

February 28, 2014
Ref: 28409.00

Mr. Richard Petraglia
National Grid

8302-8624 Detmas Avenue
Building 31 — 3™ Floor
Brooklyn, NY 12236

Re: Will Serve Letter for Gas Service
Enterprise Park at Calverton (EPCAL)
SCTM# 0600-135-1-7.1, 7.2, 7.4, 7.29, 7.33

Dear Mr. Petraglia:

VHB Engineering, Surveying, and Landscape Development, P.C. (VHB), on behalf of our client, is preparing
plans and related documents for the proposed subdivision of the 2,300+ acre former Grumman testing and
manufacturing facility located in Calverton, NY. The Town of Riverhead is currently in the process. of preparing
the required environmental studies in support of the creation of the zoning district and subdivision of the
property into 42 development lots totaling approximately 560 acres (not including the roadways and drainage
reserve areas serving the subdivision), with the remainder of the property set aside for a Town park, Town
services (water and sewer plants) and dedicated open space. The proposed subdivision layout is depicted on
the attached map.

In conjunction with this project, we will require confirmation (if appropriate) that gas service is or will be
available for the proposed development. It is assumed that, as the individual lots are sold for development,

the individual owners will be in contact with their specific load requirements.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. If you have any questions or need additional information,
please feel free to contact our office.

Very truly yours,

VHB Engineering, Surveying & Landscape Architecture, P.C.

Kevin P. Walsh, P.E. iz
Managing Director, Long Island Operations

KPW/Im
enc.

VHB Engineering, Surveying
and Landscape Architecture, P.C.

2150 Joshua's Path, Suite 300
PA28409.00 Calverton Re-Use Plan\ProjRecords\FinalDocs\Will Serve-Gas-EPCAL.doc Hauppauge New York 11788
’

631.234.3444 » FAX 631.234.3477
www.vhb.com




e [ I S PO O [ - v e

Y T i
~ e ; Imf “i -e'v._.r.‘.‘?';.',. T R
. { ) S YA ‘:ﬂfﬁ@”‘“’ o PL:
91.202 (1/89) v .of YORK STATE DEPAHTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTA. ,JNT ERVATION ﬁ Ry
State Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (SPDES) )
‘ DISCHARGE PERMIT AUG 21 1389
: Special Conditions (Part 1) -,lﬂ,
L — ~ SC. pror
- ; ) HEALTH Skivy;(in
Industrial Code: 3479 SPDES Number: NY-0025453 ety
Discharge Class (CL): 01 DEC Number: 10-88-1677 i
Toxic Class (TX): T Elfective Date (EDP):  _ September. 1,. 1252
Major Dralnage Basin: 17 Explration Date (ExPD): September. 1,.19%%. ...
Sub Dralnage Basin: 01 Modification Date(s): . e e e
Water index Number:  119_5_P8§70=2 . Attachment(s): General Conditions (Pan "YQ;_P,‘_._ }Jﬂu

Compact Area:

(7

This SPDES permit is Issued in compliance with Title 8 of Article 17 of the Environmantal Conservatipn i i 0l Mey

York State and ih compliance with the Clean Water Act, as amencled, (33 U.8.G. 11251 gt seq.)(perainaftar rferred |0 14 the
Acr). 1ssuance of this permit does not acknowledge or 1mp<iy %ﬁae permittee 1s in compiianc
with the requirements of this permit. ’

PERMITTEE NAME AND ADDRESS: Auention: John Ohlmann, Director

Name: _ Grumman feraspace COYp.

Street: __Mail Stop ROS-30 — .

City: Rethpage State; NY Zip Code: _11714
is nuthorized to discharge from the facllity described below:

FACILITY NAME AND ADDRESS:

Name: ace. Corp. NWIRP DOD 466 e

Location (5.‘{V3:____Rj verhead County; _Suffolk
Facility Address: _ Grispman Blvd.
Chy: _ calverinn Star __NY ___ Zip Coder _ 11933
NYTM'E: . NYTM-N: 4 . [SP TP
From Outfall No. no1-003_ __ athatiude: _40°84'28" &Congitude: __ 72°47' 307 oo -

Into recelving waters known as: Mcwu_smn_ggm_m_mgm ¢ Riy, Classt _C . ...
and. {list other Outfalls, Receiving Waters & Water Classifications)

004-006 Groundwaters GA Suffolk County Tax Map ID:
0N8-023 Groundwaters GA '

s

e e

District: 0600 Section: 141 Block: 2 vet: Z.

135 1 &/
i accordance with the effiuent limitations, monitoring requirements and other conditions set forth in Special Cinlitiuns
[{Parl 1) and General Conditions (Part 11} of this permit. .
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR) MAILING ADDRESS
Mailing Name: __Grumman_Aergspace Corp, st omsprarn
Strest; Mail _Stop B08-30 —— -
City: Rethpage State: _ 1Y ZipCode: __ 11714 .
Rasponsible Official or Agent: __John_Ohlmann. Director Phone: (5161575-23¢5 . ..
This permit and the authorization to discharge shall expire on midnight of the expiration date shown ab-r. aad thee
sarnittee shall not discharge after tha sxpiration date unfess this permit has been renewed, or extended purstart i lew.
T ha authorlzed to discharge beyond the expiration date, the permittee shall apply for permit renewal not fess this © 1 tays
noe 1o the expiration date shown above. :
' uty. Regional - ey
f.raiaytzen: R, Hannaford l?aer?u?:t 'qugsigstgl:or: . . :
P. Barbato David DeRidder. . s !
. d 38 : i
T. Sanford Addressigydg. 40, SUNY, Stomy Brook, M,Y. 117% |

J. -Maloney” .

{gnature: ' . ! --"‘ -i
EPA, Region 1I TN Cleped, Yoftda) |7 E1UBS

file




*The cum total concentration of these parameters shall not exceed 100 ug/1.

C&wv;uc{
adodo
“"C"}? v

 SPDES No. NY 002 5453
{ Part 1, Page _ of .2
PINAL
S .._.._____EFFLUEI\T LIMITATIONS AND MONITORING REQUIREMEI\TS
During the Period Bet{a‘nning _ -September 1, 1232
and lasting il September 1, 1994
tive dlischaryes from the permitted facility shalf be fimited and monitored by the
peemittee ay specified below:
« Minimum
Monitoring Requirements
' Outfel: Number & Discharge Limitations Measurement © Sample
Eiftugint Parameter Daily Avg, Units Frequency Type
ot Process & Senitaxy
_ :.\/E‘lw NA apd Continuous  Recorded
\:.Z:fldmimn, Total mg/1 Monthly Camposite
\ Chrassum, Total - mg/l Manthly  Composite
sChremium, Hexavalent f mg/1 Monthly  Canposite
L Cyardde, Total .4 mg/1 Monthly Carpogi te
‘b‘l\Acrl'}e 10 ng/l Manthly Caposite
Aaen, ‘Total 1 mg/1 Monthly Canposite
\.eaa Total ) mg/1 Mapthly Composite
- \ﬁ‘il\,&z, Total mg/1 Monthly Composite
o EEnG, Total mg/l Monthlv Camposite
iFhenole, Total .5 g/ 1 Monthly Camposite
¥ Ak 30 my/l Weekly Camposite
;M, ids, Total Suspended 30 ng/1 Weekly Conposites
/'(»11 % Grease NA mg/l Weekly Gral
‘/‘aeitl&r‘ble Solids M ml/1 Veekly Grab
v al Coliform 200 MPN/100 ml Weekly Gral
“bﬁ (Barge) 8U . Weekly Grab
Chloroform NA 0,05  mg/l Ouarterly  Grab
» 1y 1=Trichloroethane NA 0.05 mg/ 1 Ouarterly Grab
Ygthylene Chloride NA 0.05  mg/1 Ouarterly  Grab
#70 Tuene NA 0.06 mg/1 Quarterly  Grab
Ay lene NA 0,05  mg/1 Ouarterly  €rab
&Trichiorotrifluoroethane NA 0.05 mg/] Quarterly Grab
*'righloroethens NA 0.05  mg/ Quarterly  @rab



( [ " Part 1, Page - 3 j:' ot 3.F

oo EFFLUENT LIMITATIONS AND MONITORING REQUIREMENTS
) R;uri;’lg the Period Belginning September 1, 1989 .
. ¢ fasting until ‘Septempber 1, 1994 ' —

the discharges from the permitted facility shall be limited and monitored by the

| ronitiee as specified below:

Minimum

Mor'\itoring Requiremeats.
Qutialt Number & ' Discharge Limitations Measurement Sample
I lyent Parameter Daily Avg. Daily Max. Units Frequency Type
002 Non Contact Cooling Water
- e NA Monitor gpd Monthly Instantanact
Tenperature . NA 90 EF Monthly Grab
£3 Non Contact Cooling Water
N Plow : NA Monitorx gpd Monthly Instantanem
Egierature NA 90 F Monthly Grab
004, 005, 006 Non Contact Cooling Water
) ' No Monitoring Required

408 - 023 Sanitary

N» monitoring required,
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| 91.20-2¢ (7/84) SPDES No, NY 002 5453
' Part 1, Page & o %,

Dufinition of Daily Average and Daily Maximum

The daily average discharge is the total discharge by weight or in other appropriate units as specified herein, during & ciler
dar month divided by the number of days in the month that the production or commercial facility was operating, Where tes;
thitn daily sampling is required by this permit, the daily average discharge shall be determined by the summation of .4 the
measaeesd darly discharges in nppmpriaté unity as spacified herein divided by the number of days during the calendar inoszh

wheny the mgasurements were made.

The daity maximum discharge means the (otal discharge by weight or in other appropriate units as specificd heremn, during

any zalendar day.

Maonitoring Locations
Feeumittee shall take samples and measurements to meet the monitoring requirements at the location(s) lndlcated be lu“
('\hnw 'm ations of outfalls with sketch or flow diagram as appropriate),
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.80 2 (1/89)

IECORDING, REPORTING AND ADDITIONAL MONITORING REQUIREMENTS

.
Al

f

rfi

SPDES No.: NY -0025453
Patt,Page 5: aof B

The permittee shall also refer to the General Conditions (Part If) of this permit for additional information cONCEring
rdnitating and reporting requirements and conditions.

The monitoring information required by this permit shall be summarized, signed and retained for a period of threg
years from the date of the sampling for subsequent inspection by the Department or its desighated agent  Also:

[x} (if box Is chaecked) monitoring information required by this permit shall be summarized and reported by
submitting completed and signed Discharge Monitoring Report (DMR) torms for each _One  month
reporting period to the locations specified below. Blank forms are available at the Department's Albany ofice
listed below. The first reporting period begins on the effective date of this parmit and the reports wili bu dug
no later than the 28th day of the month following the end of each reponing period.

Send the original (top sheet) of each DMR page to;

Department of Environmental Conservation
Division of Water

Bureau of Wastewaler Facilities Operations
50 Wolf Road

Albany, New York  12233-3506

Phone: (518) 457-3790 /

Siend the first cony (second sheet) of each DMR page to: Send the second copy (third sheet) to:

Depantment of Environmental Conservation suffolk County Dept. of Health Servige
Regional Water Engineer 15 Horseblock Place ,

Bldg, 40, SUNY Farmingville, N.Y, 11738

Stony Brook, N.Y. 11794 Att: James Maloney, PE

Include a copy of the laboratory
analysis with the SCDHS DMR.
Phone: (516) 751-7725

A omhly "Wastewater Facility Operation Report...” (form 92-15-7) shall be submitted (if box is checked) to the
{ | Regional Water Engineer and/or [ ] County Health Department or Environmental Control Agency listed oy

Nuncompliance with the provisions of this permit shall ba reported to the Department as prescribed in the attac e
Gioneral Conditions (Part [1)

Monitoring must be conducted according to test procedures approved under 40 CFR Part 136, unless ather ¢l
procedures have been specified in this permit.

It the permiltea monitars any pollutant more frequently than required by the permit, using test procedures anoia.ed
uncler 40 CFR Part 136 or as specilied In this permit, the results of this monitoring shall be included in the
caleuletions and recording of the data on the Discharge Monitoring Reports.

Crloulation for all limitations which recuire averaging of measurements shall utilize an anrhmetlc mean unlgs
nt‘wwvse specified in this permit,

Lhdasy othurwise specified, ali information recorded on the Discharge Monituring Report shall be based upa
maasuraments and sampling carried out during the most recently completed reporting period.

¢ laboratary test or sample analysis required by this permit for which the State Commissioner of Healili ...
ruflr*ates of approval pursuant to section five hundred two of the Public Health Law shall be conducted by 2
=r|hc)rmory which has been issued a cenificate of approval. Inquirles regarding laboratory certification should !> sar!
le tng Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Program, New York State Health Depariment Center for Latonitiuss
and Research, Division of Environmental Sciences , The Nelson A. Rockerfeller Empire State Plaza,
Aavany New York 127201, .
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NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TRANSFER
{In Accordance with Uniform Procedures, Part 621.13)

Please read:ALL instructions on back ‘before.compieting this appllmtlon Please:TYPE-or PRINT clearly in ink.
PART:1—TRANSFEREE (NEW "OWNER/OPERATOR/L.ESSEE) COMPLETES:

_1: uIST PERMIT NUMBER(S) AND THEIR EFFECTIVE AND EXPIRATION DATES .
o 3"*‘":\\. + vafp 7/5///\'
U yvo= S - < N
. \___q i 30 -00G01 D OOU'*{"B Ar "'ﬁ*-. 73:* I’C\O,{/\A;"\.r t"i,n a\\ s - Aent-
2 1AME OF TRANSFEREE T .__._,f Le e S . ) o e )L M oth rthnn an, Indlvldual provide Taxpayer D
e ee WG - e E i Ay ] Num =HhoHIUAL
~TREET : ) - TELEPHONE NUMBER c
| ’? WJA()M“!U- (‘ S ‘t’mnr { ) _
CITY ST Rk - i wr .o | -GTATE - -¢| ZIP CODE
. Mo _ s WL
_3 TRANSFEREE 1S NAN' ﬂ0wner . DOperator = k‘ess‘;’é‘ T ]
4. NAME OF FACILITY[PROJECT 2 e

.r‘J-—‘
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- 5THEET B : 3 S
o HO( 2 (;num-nu, LD
oIy i T B  udl o RIsies -s;ﬁﬁ SEIRT s e S M ERGHEEE o b
AN T u orsteniinges < .
SOUNTY g TTOMN ;o Mmet: 171 afdiRaGRs: 2

A\ S VLM A 9]

5. HAS WORK BEGUN ON THE PHOJECT?

RS B ? L2311
Tes * !EI 3 i f fo, propos
4 AW LT

starting date:
If there will be. any=modlﬂgat|on§ tothe curreﬁ'f operaﬂon‘:ftﬁe fransferd

83“{ ,zwarqu*rmq Yo aokeidd,Tols

&5 iy
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SERmTStEttdch a &ét’éhﬁnﬁﬁ&ltﬁ'ng-thﬁ da‘t’a'lls;zi) o7 1o 535

" -4 will comply with all conditions,

‘form and all attaghments submifte

6. CERTIFICATION: This certifies that the 'irans ree Is the current ownerl/operatorilessee of the named: facility, has a copy of the permit, understands B

he rgferenced permit. Facility operationslprolect scopeldlscharges!emlss

fons wilt remaln the same. Further,

jteb_y affirm that under | 5 f that . ormatlon provided on this d herewith is true to the best of my
....o\'rnedge and befief ai it ade?e?eln are punlshable as a Class A mlsdemeanor pursuant. to §cl orﬁg .@of,tge.gggglﬂga :g
W 3, f‘ b . " - =
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‘ m&;{{ o ) —TRANSFEROR (F,ORMER- OWNERIOEERATOBILESSEE) comnm s
NAME OF Tndﬁsm‘ B T v siar e L otheﬁﬁan’ An‘rﬁdlvldua‘ﬂ*ﬁmvme Taxpayer |D
C L ewestub St T P TS i £ ey st 7 | ; e
STBEE;I':‘&& ?ﬁa;:e\::us\g e:mvm : )
ié&ss&(sts;;-.-- > ==\ re-Vil BanERT(RIG)
| cry , sy g\ 3 ’
) 4 Xy 1 h "Q- Boaki Ryt uu:w«
NAME’OQ QnﬁTYanoﬁEcT TPPICFERENT ERSVENAME IN Pl 1:_.-
SO v e - S T P
3. CERTIFICATION: This ceffit ‘a_ aciny. erenc_ed Sart 1'?_ﬁh_°rs*fo i .ﬁnH;elw—as‘ ;
3 W ﬂm e ) e, ' N L g o '. X 2 L. B S
(owneg‘ﬁrifom _Jgn 1% 2y 7T = f
‘PEOnAEE ()
Slgnature and TItl EA O

PARE;— PERMIT TRANS ol S i DEPARY
at ¥ W o . g -
ﬂTransfer’%en‘g‘égPMsfem sub;;ct to\éo ns of a%nﬁ%ﬁ?ubexceptio &N
3% RATRLS < Vi
D’l;l;gngf f"fﬂﬁg appraved; wé haﬂollowing modlf:,ation‘s. m@«%e attnchedB;,ﬁed pemﬂt page(s) —
- REOCSITT DGy § ] _-« e g e foha S : :
@ - - . N - YS
" Tetone 1 svaem : ; N
l EI New apphcatlon requlred Please compléié iﬁe enc?osed permit application and re_turn_ jt_ o the i ersgned Reglo ?‘1 P;nﬁtnﬂgrnlnfsﬁtrzm? Vﬁ{w
Division of Environmental Permits. E “ovm ‘:V /[[“ :
! R Ve
Signature —&'%0 &”’W / G‘-cvﬂt (Q CLEE ag\}/{
| 2 P . s Egional Permit Adminisirator




